CITY OF ANIAK, ALASKA ORDINANCE NO. 24-03 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE CITY OF ANIAK ORDINANCE 06-1 AND CODE OF ORDINANCES FOR A RATE INCREASE IN CHAPTER 5.25 SECTION 090 TITLED SEWER RATES

BE IT ENACTED BY THE CITY OF ANIAK, ALASKA AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1 Classification: This is a Code Ordinance

<u>Section 2</u> Purpose: For purpose of this ordinance is to amend the City of Aniak's Municipal Code Chapter 05.25.090 as follows:

Section 05.25.090 Sewer Rates

The current section is hereby amended to adjust the monthly Sewer Rate to the following:

There is hereby imposed a monthly Sewer Rate upon commercial entities at the rate of \$250.00 per calendar month conducted within the municipal limits of the City of Aniak.

Households of the City of Aniak shall be subject to payment of a monthly Residential Sewer Rate of \$75.00 which will be added as a separate line item on their monthly utility bill from the City of Aniak.

<u>Section 3 Effective date</u>. This ordinance takes effect upon the date of adoption by the City of Aniak's City Council and signature by the Mayor.

Date Introduced: June 20, 2024

Date of 1st Public Hearing: July 18, 2024

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY OF ANIAK CITY COUNCIL THIS _____ DAY OF _____, 20___

Mayor

ATTESTED BY:_____

City Clerk